Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

LickroLp, Edward

MagrsHALL, Alan
Raymond Denny.

FarpoN, Mary Josephine

SumpTON, Bertha

Hapaway, John

BowkeR, Frederick
Deacon.

WiLsoN, Violet Minnie

MiTcHELL, Marie
Josephine.

Hoce, Jessie Madeline...

Harris, Edward Zola ...

Kerry, Robert Thomas
JacksoN, Edith

FAwcCETT, Arthur
Clifford.

Grapes, William Sydney
Onslow.

Rua Guerra Junqueiro, 511, Oporto, Portugal, Com-
pany Director, 6th April 1962,

West Green, Stokesley, Yorkshire, Retired Designer.
4th August 1963.

Belfield, Flat 1, Tremena Road, St. Austell, Corn-
wall, Spinster. 6th August 1963.

56 Rawcliffe Lane, York, Widow. 31st July 1963 ...

8 North Street, Sheldwich near Faversham, Kent,
Retired Builder. 25th July 1963.

90 Leigh Hill, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Bank Official
(Retired). 12th July 1963.

lslgzl;ckle Lane, Canterbury, Spinster. 31st July

1198 South Street, Eastbourne, Sussex, Widow. 20th

June 1963.

“ Risdene ”,
Spinster.

Higham Road, Rushden,
3rd August 1963.

19 Witley Court, Woburn Place, London W.C.1, and
122 Grand Buildings, Trafalgar Square, London
W.C.2, Company Director. 15th May 1963.

22 Manor Road, Chigwell, Essex, Retired.
July 1963.

Northants,

13th
6 Whitgift Foundation, Croydon, Surrey, Spinster.
4th February 1963.

13 Mill Hill Close, Mill Hill, Shoreham-by-Sea,
Sussex, Gentleman. 25th July 1963.

Kenton, 11A Woodlands Road, Bushey, Herts, Retired
Bank Official. 13th July 1963.

District Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Manchester 2, or Stoneham
& Sons, 108A Cannon Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon
Tyne 1.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67 High Street, Exeter, Devon

ThYe Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited, Trustee Department, St. Helen’s Square,
ork.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent,
or Smith & Payn, 68 Preston Street, Faversham, Kent, Solicitors. (National Provin-
cial Bank Limited and Pear] Rose Harlow.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 245, 35 Basinghall
Snieet, London E.C.2, or Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex,
olicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent ...

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 35 Basinghall Street, London
E.C.2, or Ellis, Bickersteth, Hazel & Benhams, 73 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2,
Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Northampton, or Wilson &
Wilson, 6 Market Square, Higham Ferrers, Northants, Solicitors.

Taylor & Humbert, 2 Raymond Buildings, Gray’s Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors.
(Robert Joseph Harris and Brian Etienne Seurre.)

Lewis, Foskett & Marr, George Lane, Woodford, London E.18, Solicitors.

(Barclays
Bank Limited.)

Edridges & Drummonds, 4 High Street, Croydon, Solicitors.
Albert Brockwell.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 155-8 North Street, Brighton 1

(Lilian Brockwell and

Messrs., Merrimans, 3 and 4 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Leslie
William Parkhouse and Frank Charles Onslow Parkhouse.)

20th October 1963

18th

25th

31st

18th

25th

25th

25th

18th

21st

st

25th

25th

26th

October 1963

Qctober

October

1963

1963

October 1963

October

Qctober

1963

1963

October 1963

October 1963

October

Qctober

1963

1963

October 1963

October 1963

October 1963

(102)

(103)

(104)

(105)

(106)

(107)

(108)

(109)

(110)

(111)

(112)
(113)
(114)

(115)

2£69

€96 1SNONY HIQ] ‘ELLAZVL) NOANO] FHJ,



