Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
LICKFOLD, Edward	Rua Guerra Junqueiro, 511, Oporto, Portugal, Company Director. 6th April 1962.	District Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 57 King Street, Manchester 2, or Stoneham & Sons, 108A Cannon Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors.	20th October 1963 (102
Marshall, Alan Raymond Denny.	West Green, Stokesley, Yorkshire, Retired Designer. 4th August 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1.	18th October 1963 (103
FARDON, Mary Josephine	Belfield, Flat 1, Tremena Road, St. Austell, Cornwall, Spinster. 6th August 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 67 High Street, Exeter, Devon	25th October 1963 (104
SUMPTON, Bertha	56 Rawcliffe Lane, York, Widow. 31st July 1963	The Yorkshire Insurance Company Limited, Trustee Department, St. Helen's Square, York.	31st October 1963 (105
Hadaway, John	8 North Street, Sheldwich near Faversham, Kent, Retired Builder. 25th July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent, or Smith & Payn, 68 Preston Street, Faversham, Kent, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited and Pearl Rose Harlow.)	18th October 1963 (106
Bowker, Frederick Deacon.	90 Leigh Hill, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Bank Official (Retired). 12th July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 245, 35 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2, or Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.	25th October 1963 (107
WILSON, Violet Minnie	18 Puckle Lane, Canterbury, Spinster. 31st July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 91 High Street, Maidstone, Kent	25th October 1963 (108
MITCHELL, Marie Josephine.	119B South Street, Eastbourne, Sussex, Widow. 20th June 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 35 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2, or Ellis, Bickersteth, Hazel & Benhams, 73 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors.	25th October 1963 (109
Hogo, Jessie Madeline	"Risdene", Higham Road, Rushden, Northants, Spinster. 3rd August 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Northampton, or Wilson & Wilson, 6 Market Square, Higham Ferrers, Northants, Solicitors.	18th October 1963 (110
HARRIS, Edward Zola	19 Witley Court, Woburn Place, London W.C.1, and 122 Grand Buildings, Trafalgar Square, London W.C.2, Company Director. 15th May 1963.	Taylor & Humbert, 2 Raymond Buildings, Gray's Inn, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Robert Joseph Harris and Brian Etienne Seurre.)	21st October 1963 (111
KELLY, Robert Thomas	22 Manor Road, Chigwell, Essex, Retired. 13th July 1963.	Lewis, Foskett & Marr, George Lane, Woodford, London E.18, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	31st October 1963 (112
Jackson, Edith	6 Whitgift Foundation, Croydon, Surrey, Spinster. 4th February 1963.	Edridges & Drummonds, 4 High Street, Croydon, Solicitors. (Lilian Brockwell and Albert Brockwell.)	25th October 1963 (113
FAWCETT, Arthur Clifford.	13 Mill Hill Close, Mill Hill, Shoreham-by-Sea, Sussex, Gentleman. 25th July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 155-8 North Street, Brighton 1	25th October 1963 (114
Grapes, William Sydney Onslow.	Kenton, 11a Woodlands Road, Bushey, Herts, Retired Bank Official. 13th July 1963.	Messrs. Merrimans, 3 and 4 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (Leslie William Parkhouse and Frank Charles Onslow Parkhouse.)	26th October 1963 (115